## 504638787 11/13/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4685505

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN JAMES MAGEE	11/10/2017
MARIO PERSANO	11/02/2017
DARIO SANSONE	11/02/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CATERPILLAR PAVING PRODUCTS INC.
Street Address:	9401 85TH AVENUE NORTH
City:	BROOKLYN PARK
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55445-2199

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15810402

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-408-4000

**Email:** faxserve@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: CATERPILLAR/FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08350.2511
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM O. TROUSDELL
SIGNATURE:	/William O. Trousdell/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2017

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504638787 REEL: 044104 FRAME: 0133

SOLEJJOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. **08350.2511** Client Ref. No 17-0755

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

## RECLAIMING DRUM HAVING INTERCHANGEABLE RECTANGULAR AND V-SHAPED PADDLES

for which we will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, CATERPILLAR PAVING PRODUCTS INC., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 9401 85th Avenue North, Brooklyn Park, MN 55445-2199 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, fitte, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patients which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patients which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction all extensions, renewals, and releases thereof; and we hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that we have empowered to prosecute this application to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filling date (Application No. 15/810,402 , filed 11/13/17 ).

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. **08350.251**3 Client Ref. No 17-0755

# IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands.

1, FULL NAME OF SOLE OR, FIRST ASSIGNOR  Kevîn James MAGEE	Nevin James Magae	0ATE 10 Nov 2017
AODRESS 1912 Sulfalo Ridge Drive, Bulfalo, MN 55313		CITIZENSHIP US
1, WITNESS NAME	Minesa eighviðae	DATE
GAPPET AVIKATION		10 NOV 2017
ADDRESS S976 Constructe La N		CITIZENSHIP USA-
MAPLE GANE, MN	553//	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITHESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Mike Henry	June Line	Nov. 10, 2017
11688 84th AV. Novith		CITIZENSHIP USA
Made Couble MA)	553/39	

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.2511 Client Ref. No 17-0755

2. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Mario PERSANO	Morrie Verne-1	02/11/2012
ADDRESS Via Italia, 22, Poggio Renatico (FE) 44028, IYALY		CITIZENSHIP itsly
£		
1. WITHESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	OATE
FACIO BRACEAL		02/11/2012
NOWERS J. G. PANTACLING 1/2, LEAST, GOLOMA - RO- TIMLY		CITIZENSHIP
		<del></del>
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE ()	DATE
CIOVANNI COPPOLA	applemilleliple	02/11/2019
ACCRESS VIA SAN SAVINO 23 ,	40128 BOLOKNA ITALY	CITIZENSHIP

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.2511 Client Ref. No 17-0755

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Dario SANSONE	Programme American	DATE NOV. 2ND,2017
ADDRESS Vis Rescrieti, 21, Castello d'Argile (BC) 40050, ITALY		CITIZENSHIP Italy
1. WITNESS NAME  1. TOSTO ANTONIO	WITHERS SECTION HERE ANTONIO HI TOST	02/11/2017
ADDRESS VIA CURIEL 21 SAN GIOI	R610 DI PIANO (BO)	CITIZENSHIP JTALY
2 WITNESS NAME AOS SELLA BARENOH)	WITNESS SIGNATURE ROSCUES SIGNATURE	2/11/2013
Annecce	SAN PETICO IN CASPIE (BO)	CITIZENSHIP  17744
	,	

**RECORDED: 11/13/2017**